## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

**NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Animal Health Products of America, Inc.		I11/07/2003	CORPORATION: SOUTH CAROLINA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MiracleCorp Products
Street Address:	7542 McEwen Road
City:	Dayton
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	45459
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2055704	ANIMAL LEGENDS

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (937)443-6635

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 937-443-6857

trademarks@thompsonhine.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Jessica S. Sachs

Address Line 1: 2000 Courthouse Plaza NE

Address Line 2: 10 W. Second St. Address Line 4: Dayton, OHIO 45402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

534178-001US31

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Jessica S. Sachs

Total Attachments: 3

900003257

source=animalhealthassigpg1#page1.tif source=animalhealthassigpg2#page1.tif source=animalhealthassigpg3#page1.tif

<u>TRADEMARK</u>

REEL: 002752 FRAME: 0095

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is being executed as of the \_\_\_\_\_ day of November, 2003 by Animal Health Products of America, Inc. a South Carolina corporation having its principal office at 360 West Church Street, Batesburg, South Carolina 29006 ("Assignor"), under the following circumstances:

A. Pursuant to an Asset Purchase Agreement of even date herewith between Assignor and Miraclecorp Products, an Ohio corporation having its principal place of business at 7542 McEwen Road, Dayton, Ohio 45459 ("Assignee"), Assignee is acquiring the business and substantially all of the assets of Assignor, including all right, title and interest to all of Assignor's trademarks, the common law rights associated therewith, the registrations and applications therefore, and all of the goodwill of the business associated with the use of and symbolized by said trademarks.

B. Assignor owns and has adopted various trademarks including those listed on Exhibit 1 hereto, and all of the goodwill of the business associated with said trademarks. Such trademarks and the associated goodwill are included in the assets being acquired by Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the trademarks listed in Exhibit 1 hereto, the common law rights associated therewith and the registrations and applications therefor, in the United States and countries foreign thereto, and all of the goodwill of the business associated with the use of and symbolized by said trademarks together with all claims for damages by reason of past, present, and future infringement of the rights assigned under this Trademark Assignment, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this transfer to Assignee had not been made.

For the above consideration, Assignor agrees promptly upon request of the Assignee, its successors or assigns, to execute and deliver without further compensation any papers which may be necessary or desirable fully to secure to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the trademarks and any rights therein, in the United States and in any country foreign thereto.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002752 FRAME: 0096 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ANIMAL HEALTH PRODUCTS OF AMERICA, INC. by its duly authorized officer, does hereby set its hand and seal as of the day and year indicated above.

ANIMAL HEALTH PRODUCTS OF AMERICA, INC.

I Ronald Wall President

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002752 FRAME: 0097

# EXHIBIT 1 TO TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Common Law Trademarks/Trade Names

ANIMAL LEGENDS & design
ELECTRODELYTE
FLICKS
ICE KOLD & design
IT'S WHAT YOUR HORSE WOULD BUY
LEUCALATHER
LEUCALATHER II
POULTIPLEX
RBC PLUS
RBC+ LIQUID VITAMIN
SILKS
TEA TREE-ADE

316580

**RECORDED: 11/24/2003** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 002752 FRAME: 0098